
Age x lx dx px qx cv(qx) Lx Tx ex cv(ex)

0 years 100000 787 0.99213 0.00787 8.0 99309 8116971 81.17 0.22
1 year 99213 53 0.99946 0.00054 33.3 99182 8017662 80.81 0.22
2 years 99160 38 0.99962 0.00038 32.6 99141 7918480 79.86 0.22
3 years 99122 36 0.99964 0.00036 37.7 99107 7819339 78.89 0.22
4 years 99086 34 0.99965 0.00035 28.5 99073 7720232 77.91 0.22

5 years 99052 30 0.99970 0.00030 45.3 99037 7621159 76.94 0.23
6 years 99022 25 0.99975 0.00025 70.9 99009 7522122 75.96 0.23
7 years 98997 20 0.99980 0.00020 79.4 98987 7423113 74.98 0.23
8 years 98977 19 0.99982 0.00018 78.3 98968 7324126 74.00 0.23
9 years 98958 17 0.99983 0.00017 75.1 98950 7225158 73.01 0.24

10 years 98941 17 0.99983 0.00017 72.7 98932 7126208 72.02 0.24
11 years 98924 15 0.99984 0.00016 73.0 98917 7027276 71.04 0.24
12 years 98909 19 0.99981 0.00019 81.4 98899 6928359 70.05 0.24
13 years 98890 23 0.99977 0.00023 63.7 98878 6829460 69.06 0.25
14 years 98867 29 0.99970 0.00030 51.2 98853 6730582 68.08 0.25

15 years 98838 37 0.99963 0.00037 50.6 98819 6631729 67.10 0.25
16 years 98801 42 0.99957 0.00043 53.0 98780 6532910 66.12 0.26
17 years 98759 46 0.99953 0.00047 52.5 98736 6434130 65.15 0.26
18 years 98713 48 0.99952 0.00048 47.4 98689 6335394 64.18 0.26
19 years 98665 47 0.99952 0.00048 42.6 98642 6236705 63.21 0.27

20 years 98618 47 0.99953 0.00047 44.8 98594 6138063 62.24 0.27
21 years 98571 44 0.99954 0.00046 52.8 98549 6039469 61.27 0.27
22 years 98527 45 0.99955 0.00045 57.3 98504 5940920 60.30 0.28
23 years 98482 45 0.99954 0.00046 52.6 98460 5842416 59.32 0.28
24 years 98437 46 0.99953 0.00047 46.2 98414 5743956 58.35 0.28

25 years 98391 48 0.99952 0.00048 46.8 98366 5645542 57.38 0.29
26 years 98343 49 0.99950 0.00050 52.8 98319 5547176 56.41 0.29
27 years 98294 50 0.99950 0.00050 56.1 98269 5448857 55.43 0.30
28 years 98244 49 0.99950 0.00050 52.4 98220 5350588 54.46 0.30
29 years 98195 48 0.99951 0.00049 46.4 98171 5252368 53.49 0.31

30 years 98147 46 0.99953 0.00047 45.4 98124 5154197 52.51 0.31
31 years 98101 46 0.99953 0.00047 50.1 98078 5056073 51.54 0.32
32 years 98055 49 0.99950 0.00050 51.1 98030 4957995 50.56 0.32
33 years 98006 53 0.99945 0.00055 43.6 97980 4859965 49.59 0.33
34 years 97953 61 0.99938 0.00062 36.8 97922 4761985 48.62 0.33

35 years 97892 69 0.99930 0.00070 36.6 97858 4664063 47.64 0.34
36 years 97823 77 0.99921 0.00079 38.6 97784 4566205 46.68 0.35
37 years 97746 87 0.99911 0.00089 37.2 97703 4468421 45.71 0.35
38 years 97659 96 0.99901 0.00099 31.6 97610 4370718 44.75 0.36
39 years 97563 107 0.99891 0.00109 27.4 97510 4273108 43.80 0.36

Table 9b.  Complete life table, Saskatchewan, 1995-1997: FEMALES
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40 years 97456 116 0.99880 0.00120 28.4 97398 4175598 42.85 0.37
41 years 97340 128 0.99869 0.00131 31.0 97275 4078200 41.90 0.38
42 years 97212 139 0.99857 0.00143 30.8 97143 3980925 40.95 0.39
43 years 97073 149 0.99846 0.00154 26.9 96998 3883782 40.01 0.39
44 years 96924 160 0.99835 0.00165 24.0 96844 3786784 39.07 0.40

45 years 96764 171 0.99823 0.00177 25.4 96678 3689940 38.13 0.41
46 years 96593 184 0.99810 0.00190 28.2 96501 3593262 37.20 0.42
47 years 96409 200 0.99793 0.00207 28.1 96309 3496761 36.27 0.43
48 years 96209 218 0.99773 0.00227 24.2 96100 3400452 35.34 0.43
49 years 95991 239 0.99751 0.00249 21.6 95872 3304352 34.42 0.44

50 years 95752 262 0.99726 0.00274 23.0 95620 3208480 33.51 0.45
51 years 95490 287 0.99700 0.00300 25.4 95347 3112860 32.60 0.46
52 years 95203 309 0.99675 0.00325 25.4 95048 3017513 31.70 0.47
53 years 94894 331 0.99651 0.00349 22.2 94729 2922465 30.80 0.48
54 years 94563 352 0.99629 0.00371 19.6 94386 2827736 29.90 0.49

55 years 94211 373 0.99604 0.00396 20.5 94025 2733350 29.01 0.50
56 years 93838 398 0.99575 0.00425 22.7 93639 2639325 28.13 0.51
57 years 93440 433 0.99537 0.00463 22.5 93224 2545686 27.24 0.52
58 years 93007 473 0.99491 0.00509 19.3 92770 2452462 26.37 0.53
59 years 92534 519 0.99439 0.00561 16.6 92275 2359692 25.50 0.54

60 years 92015 570 0.99381 0.00619 16.9 91730 2267417 24.64 0.56
61 years 91445 626 0.99316 0.00684 18.3 91132 2175687 23.79 0.57
62 years 90819 685 0.99246 0.00754 17.9 90476 2084555 22.95 0.58
63 years 90134 749 0.99168 0.00832 15.2 89760 1994079 22.12 0.59
64 years 89385 819 0.99084 0.00916 13.0 88975 1904319 21.30 0.60

65 years 88566 890 0.98995 0.01005 13.1 88121 1815344 20.50 0.62
66 years 87676 964 0.98900 0.01100 14.2 87194 1727223 19.70 0.64
67 years 86712 1038 0.98802 0.01198 14.1 86193 1640029 18.91 0.65
68 years 85674 1106 0.98710 0.01290 12.2 85121 1553836 18.14 0.67
69 years 84568 1164 0.98623 0.01377 10.7 83986 1468715 17.37 0.68

70 years 83404 1229 0.98526 0.01474 11.0 82789 1384729 16.60 0.71
71 years 82175 1309 0.98407 0.01593 12.0 81520 1301940 15.84 0.74
72 years 80866 1415 0.98251 0.01749 11.8 80159 1220420 15.09 0.76
73 years 79451 1542 0.98058 0.01942 10.0 78679 1140261 14.35 0.78
74 years 77909 1684 0.97839 0.02161 8.8 77067 1061582 13.63 0.81

75 years 76225 1837 0.97591 0.02409 9.1 75307 984515 12.92 0.85
76 years 74388 1996 0.97316 0.02684 9.8 73390 909208 12.22 0.90
77 years 72392 2164 0.97012 0.02988 9.5 71310 835818 11.55 0.93
78 years 70228 2318 0.96699 0.03301 8.2 69068 764508 10.89 0.97
79 years 67910 2461 0.96377 0.03623 7.4 66680 695440 10.24 1.03
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80 years 65449 2606 0.96017 0.03983 7.9 64146 628760 9.61 1.10
81 years 62843 2772 0.95590 0.04410 8.7 61457 564614 8.98 1.17
82 years 60071 2964 0.95066 0.04934 8.4 58590 503157 8.38 1.25
83 years 57107 3161 0.94464 0.05536 7.2 55526 444567 7.78 1.33
84 years 53946 3342 0.93804 0.06196 7.4 52275 389041 7.21 1.45

85 years 50604 3514 0.93057 0.06943 8.6 48847 336766 6.65 1.60
86 years 47090 3676 0.92194 0.07806 9.0 45252 287919 6.11 1.73
87 years 43414 3827 0.91184 0.08816 8.1 41501 242667 5.59 1.88
88 years 39587 4508 0.88612 0.11388 8.4 37333 201166 5.08 2.10
89 years 35079 4552 0.87024 0.12976 8.0 32803 163833 4.67 2.29

90 years 30527 4488 0.85300 0.14700 8.0 28283 131030 4.29 2.53
91 years 26039 4310 0.83445 0.16555 8.3 23884 102747 3.95 2.83
92 years 21729 4028 0.81464 0.18536 8.0 19715 78863 3.63 3.17
93 years 17701 3652 0.79367 0.20633 9.2 15875 59148 3.34 3.67
94 years 14049 3208 0.77165 0.22835 9.6 12444 43273 3.08 4.17

95 years 10841 2724 0.74872 0.25128 10.1 9479 30829 2.84 4.81
96 years 8117 2232 0.72505 0.27495 11.2 7001 21350 2.63 5.66
97 years 5885 1761 0.70083 0.29917 12.5 5005 14349 2.44 6.69
98 years 4124 1335 0.67624 0.32376 13.7 3457 9344 2.27 7.94
99 years 2789 972 0.65151 0.34849 16.3 2303 5887 2.11 9.63

100 years 1817 678 0.62685 0.37315 17.4 1478 3584 1.97 11.47
101 years 1139 453 0.60248 0.39752 21.3 912 2106 1.85 14.41
102 years 686 289 0.57861 0.42139 22.3 542 1194 1.74 17.91
103 years 397 176 0.55546 0.44454 30.4 309 652 1.64 25.06
104 years 221 103 0.53323 0.46677 44.7 169 343 1.56 35.10

105 years 118 58 0.51211 0.48789 55.4 89 174 1.48 45.26
106 years 60 30 0.49226 0.50774 85.9 45 85 1.41 58.79

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with great caution.
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